TOWN OF EAST LYME SHORT TERM RENTAL COMMITTEE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RE POSSIBLE SHORT TERM RENTAL REGULATIONS IN THE TOWN OF EAST LYME

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the East Lyme Short Term Rental Committee will hold a public hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, September 25, 2023, at the East Lyme High School, 30 Chesterfield Road, East Lyme, Connecticut to receive comments concerning the Town of East Lyme's possible regulation of short term rentals. Interested persons are invited to attend and be heard.

Dated at East Lyme, Connecticut on this _12th___ day of September, 2023.

TOWN OF EAST LYME SHORT TERM RENTAL COMMITTEE

By______Anne Santoro, Its Co-Chairperson

Camelling Market CL